## UNOFFICIAL COPY IN THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

## **Quitclaim Deed**

Doc#: 0518818055 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$32.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/07/2005 02:24 PM Pg: 1 of 5

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, exe		7014	, 20 <u>0</u> 5,
by first party, Grantor, Maria Yoland		12/12/20	
whose post office address is 6911 West	: 31st Street - Berw	vyn, IL 60402-29	60
to second party, Grantee, <u>Maria Yo</u>	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	sephine Navarro	
whose post office address is 6911 West		38 South Ridgeway	··-
Berwyn,	IL 60402-2960 Ch	icago, IL 60623-5	5041
WITNESSETH, That the said firs	t party, for good consideration		
			Dollars (\$ <u>10.00</u> )
paid by the said second party, the receipt v	•		
said second party forever, all the right, title			o the following described
parcel of land, and improvements and applications of LLLINOIS	urtenances thereto in the Coun	ty of <u>COOK</u>	
State oftc_wi	×		
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIP	rion:		
PROPERTY:	6911 West 31st	t Street - Berwyn	n, IL 60402-2960
PROPERTY INDEX#:	16-30-325-032	-0000	
	0/,		
		Ď~	
		7/-	
		()	
	•	'Q',	
		4	
		· \C	
	•		
			15c.
			0
		•	

Maria 4. hopez Josephine Navarro 3138 Sourk Ridgeway Chicago, It 60623

0518818055 Page: 2 of 5

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

<b>IN WITNESS WHEREOF.</b> The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
Signature of Witness: Maria Y. Hopen
Print name of Witness: Maria Yolanda Lopez
Signature of Witness: Malphene Vands
Print name of Witness: Josephine Navarro
Signature of First Parix: Maria Y. Hoper
Print name of First Part, Maria Yolanda Lopez
Signature of Second Party: Norica Soper Harlesiae Marriss
Print name of Second Party: Maria Yulanda Lopez & Josephine Navarro
Signature of Preparer Maria Lange & Jaspenie Wardso
Print Name of PreparerMaria Yolanda Lope: & Josephine Navarro
6911 West 31st Street 3138 South Ridgeway Address of Preparer Berwyn, IL 60402-2960 Micago, IL 60623-5041
tate of ILLINOIS County of COOK
on U+102/05 before me, Yolanda H. Catrolles
ppeared <u>Maria Yolanda Lopez &amp; Josephine Navarro</u> ersonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
ubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their autiorized apacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
TNESS my hand and official seal.
grature of Notary
AffiantKnown _> Produced ID  Type of ID &
(Seal)  "OFFICIAL SEAL"  Yolanda H. Cabrales Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 09/09/2008

0518818055 Page: 3 of 5

16 30 325 032 FV (002) - (504039120 Page 3) fV	
1978	DIVISION
PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER AND LEGAL DESCRIPTION	E CHANGE
AOTOME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	arcel
AREA SUB-AREA BLOCK PARCEL UNIT TAX CODE 111111111111111111111111111111111111	
LAWNDALE MNOAR SIIR   300   100   112   LOT   SLOCK   3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	
W 5FT : 36) 4 6 4 6 4 4 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	
6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	
777777777777777777777777777777777777777	
3 3 3 3 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	
ि स्वा भारत स्वाप्त से स्वाप्त	
	<del>_</del>
Ox	
· C	
the column to the state of the	
4/2	
7.0	
Clark's Office	
•	
	Q

0518818055 Page: 4 of 5

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated

this FH day of

Subscribed and swor (1) before me by the said Maria Yolanda Lopez

a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

Revised 10/02-cp

Notary Public And My	Commission Exp. 09/09/2008				
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on					
the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an					
Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold					
title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold					
title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do					
business or acquire and hold title to real estate und a the laws of the	State of minors.				
Dated 07 100, 20 05					
	Jun Josephine Varanz				
Signature: AV lova Lo	In allanier oran				
( Grang	e or Agent				
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Maria Yolanda Lopez & Josephine Navarro	SHOOT OF ALL				
	"CFLICIAL SEAL"				
this day of 2005	Yolan ia H. Cabrales Notary Puo'a State of Illinois				
Notary Public Holanda P. Cabrales	My Commission Exp. 09/09/2008				

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of

(Attached to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the

provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

0518818055 Page: 5 of 5

**UNOFFICIA** 

Jesse White - Secretary of State

N160-4205-7909 03-05-02 10-30-05

JOSEPHINE NAVARRO 3138 SO RIDGEWAY CHICAGO IL 50623

Birthdate 10 3057, 65# Female 502, 60 lbs BRN Eyes



Jesse White - Secretary of State

Property of Coot County Clert's Office ID CARD